8.	١	(-)	Ø
----	---	-----	---

RECORD	101460075 ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Assignment Security A	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	EXecution Date
Name (line 1) Cisco Systems, Inc.		Month Day Year 10/13/1998
Name (line 2) a corporation of Californ	nia	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		092409
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc.		If document to be recuired is an assignment and
Name (line 2) a corporation of Califor	nia	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 170 West Tasman Drive		of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose	CA 951	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	<u></u>
2000 INIGUYEN 00000329 09240989	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0936

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (650)926-7241
Name Anne VanBuskirk		
Address(line 1) Weil, Gotshal & Mange	38 669	
Address (line 2) 2882 Sand Hill Rd. St	ze. 286	
Address (line 3) Menlo Park, CA 94025-	-7022	
Address (line 4) anne.vanbuskirk@weil.	COM	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance do tts.	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	rk if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Patent Application Number(s)	Pa	itent Number(s)
09240989 09032083	L	
08870600 09164503		
08815380	[[
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
•	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount Fee Amou	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00
Method of Payment: E	nclosed 🔀 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0800
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	I belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the	he original document. Charges to dep	
indicated herein.	(H)/	
Anne VanBuskirk	- AN	aug. 14/ 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0937

PATENT APPLICATION(S) ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT APPLICATION(S) ASSIGNMENT** (the "Assignment") is entered into as of October 13, 1998 by **CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.**, a California corporation ("Cisco").

WHEREAS, Cisco and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation ("CTI"), have entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement, executed on October 13, 1998, pursuant to which Cisco has agreed to, among other things, assign certain of its patents to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Cisco agrees as follows:

Article I CISCO PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the filed U.S. patent applications and patent applications for which serial numbers have not yet been issued listed on Schedule 1, as well as any reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof and any other applications or patents that claim priority from such applications, including, without limitation, any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto.

Article II ASSIGNMENT

Cisco assigns, transfers and conveys to CTI all of Cisco's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including rights to the underlying inventions and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco has caused this Assignment of Cisco Patents to be executed.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. By:

Name: Larry Carter

Title: Senior VP and Chief Financial Officer

Date: <u>8/7/2000</u>

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0938

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE PATENT APPLICATION(S) ASSIGNMENT

United States Patent Applications With Serial Numbers

Filing Date	Serial No.	Inventor(s)	Title
6/6/97	08/870,600	Robert Bell, Richard Platt	System and Method for Signaling and Call Processing for Private and Hybrid Communications Systems Including Multimedia Systems
3/11/97	08/815,380	Robert Bell, Paul Hahn, William Forsythe, James Tighe	Systems and Methods for Transferring a Bonded Call
2/27/98	09/032,083	Robert Bell, Paul Hahn, Michael McClung, Richard Platt	System and Methods for Performing Signaling on Behalf of a Stateless Client
9/30/98	09/164,503	Robert Corley, Richard Dunlap, Paul Hahn, Michael McClung, Christopher Pierce, Richard Platt	Distributed Interactive Multimedia System Architecture
1/29/99	09/240,989	Jeffrey Sanders	Multimedia Client for Multimedia/Hybrid Network